

IN THE COURT OF THE EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE AT ALIPURDUAR COURT

I, Sri Bikash Sarkar, S/O. Late Haripada Sarkar, by faith Hindu, by occupation business, resident of Maymensingh Para, Jateswar, P.S. Falakata, Dist. Alipurduar, W.B., do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:-

 That I am the Secretary of "Jateswar Morning Star Educational Society". P.O. Jateswar, Dist. Alipurduar.

It is true to my knowledge.

2. That the said Society is known by the following manners.

a) "Morning Star Educational Society" (in short form)

b) "Jateswar Morning Star Educational Society" (in full form)

It is true to my knowledge.

- 3. That the aforesaid organization "Morning Star Educational Society" (in short form) and "Jateswar Morning Star Educational Society" (in full form) are same and one identical organization.
- 4. I further declare that the information given above in respect of myself is correct. I take responsibility of this statement, if at any point of time a part of the statement is found to be incorrect, I shall be have to forfeit the benefit received and I shall also be liable to be punished under section 193 of IPC.

Verification

The statement made above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I put my signature on 02/11/2021.

4203 100 1000

ADVOCATE ALIPURDUAR COUP

CNTIFIED BY ME

Solemnly affirmed before me on 2 w 282 Maring been dentified by Sn. Skind distrate

Recountive Making to be punish